
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

ENG The 2015 Tradewise Gibraltar Chess Festival - Masters

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Caleta Hotel, Gibraltar 2015/01/27 2015/02/05

Organizer of the Tournament

Brian Callaghan

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Tournament Director Stuart Conquest

sconquest@hotmail.com

Mobile : +350-540-299-78

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

10 1 40m/100', 20m/50', 15' + 30"/m

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Swiss System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

IA Laurent Freyd

lfreyd@free.fr

Mobile : +33-622-317-610

1
st
 Deputy Chief Arbiter IA David Sedgwick

If more than 50 players

2
nd

 Deputy Chief Arbiter IA Stephen Boyd

If more than 100 players

3
rd

 Deputy Chief Arbiter IA Jesus Garcia Valer, IA Margit Brokko, FA Rainer Niermann

If more than 150 players

4
th

 Deputy Chief Arbiter

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

232

71

38

25

21

15

4

0

34

25

255

73

46

29

23

2

0

2

6

3

3

1

5

3

3

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat
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