TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM



Federation			Name of Tournament									
ENG The 2015 Tradewise Gibraltar Ch								ess Festival - Masters				
Country and Place of Tournament								Starting date			ding date	
Caleta Hotel, Gibraltar								2015	2015/01/27		15/02/05	
Organizer of the Tournament												
Brian Callaghan												
Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:												
Tournament Director Stuart Conquest												
sconquest@hotmail.com												
Mobile: +350-540-299-78												
Number of	Schedule (number of rounds/day)					Rate(s) of play						
10	1 40m/100', 20m/50', 15' + 30"/											
Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE											DE	
Swiss System Manual O Person responsible												
				Com	Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager							
Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,)												
											I Other Feet	
Type	Number	Numb Fe		Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	I I VDE I N		mber	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	
Rated	255	4	6	23	232	Unrated		2	1	0	2	
GM	73	2	9	2	71	WGM		6	5	0	6	
IM	38	2	1	4	34	WIM	3		3	0	3	
FM	25	1	5	0	25	WFM		3	3	0	3	
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):												
IA Laurent Freyd												
Ifreyd@free.fr												
Mobile: +33-622-317-610												
1 st Deputy Chief Arbiter IA David Sedgwick												
If more than 50 players												
2 nd Deputy Chief Arbiter IA Stephen Boyd												
If more tha	n 100 playe	ers			•							
	Chief Arbite		IA Je	esus Ga	rcia Valer,	IA Margit	Brok	ko, F	A Rainer N	iermann		
If more tha	n 150 playe	ers			•							
4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter												

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat